504465804 07/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4512506

| NATURE OF CONVEYANC | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|----------------|----------------|--|
| | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DAT | A | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| RABCO SALES LLC | | | | 07/20/2017 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: C | AVALLER(| D PLASTICS, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: 1 | 250 NORT | | | | |
| City: P | PITTSFIELD | • | | | |
| State/Country: | ASSACHL | SETTS | | | |
| Postal Code: 0 | 1201 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DAT | ГА | | | | |
| | (203) | 259-0033 | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be s | | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: | 203-2 | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 | | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if pro</i> Phone: Email: | ovided; if tl 203-2 paul@ | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 @fattibene.com | | | |
| Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ovided; if tl 203-2 paulo PAUI | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 @fattibene.com _ A. FATTIBENE | | | |
| Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ovided; if tl 203-2 paul0 PAUI 2480 | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 ଦ୍ରfattibene.com _ A. FATTIBENE POST ROAD | ent via US Ma | | |
| Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ovided; if tl 203-2 paul0 PAUI 2480 | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 @fattibene.com _ A. FATTIBENE | ent via US Ma | | |
| Correspondence will be s using a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ovided; if ti 203-2 paulo PAUI 2480 SOU | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 @fattibene.com _ A. FATTIBENE POST ROAD THPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890 P-2527 | ent via US Ma | | |
| Correspondence will be susing a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ovided; if ti 203-2 paulo PAUI 2480 SOU | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 @fattibene.com _ A. FATTIBENE POST ROAD THPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890 | ent via US Ma | | |
| Correspondence will be susing a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ovided; if ti 203-2 paulo PAUI 2480 SOU | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 255-4400 @fattibene.com _ A. FATTIBENE POST ROAD THPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890 P-2527 | ent via US Ma | | |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The below named Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the below named Assignee

Assignee Name

CAVALLERO PLASTICS, INC.

Address

1250 NORTH STREET PITTSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01201

a legal entity of the country or state as indicated

Citizen, Corporation, Partnership, Sole Proprietorship

| Legal Entity | Country or State |
|--------------|------------------|
| CORPORATION | MASSACHUSETTS |

its entire right, title, and interest to the below identified United States Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, including all claims for damage for past infringement, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Title Title

SELF-ADJUSTING AND CENTERING CAMERA MOUNT FOR INSPECTING PIPE

Patent Number

Issue date and patent number

Issue Date

March 17, 2009

7,505,063

The undersigned hereby covenants to have full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and has not, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

| Assignor | Signature | Date |
|------------------|--------------------------------|---------|
| RABCO SALES, LLC | Bý: CAZZ | 7-20-17 |
| | Rodney A. ⁷ BASTEDO | |
| | Member | |

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared **Rodney A. BASTEDO** and acknowledged being a member of Rabco Sales, LLC being authorized to execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained this 20% day of July, 2017.

LISA A. GFELLER Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires June 30, 2020

PATENT REEL: 043053 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 07/20/2017